

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27984-27988/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-10-2023 in WA No. 305/2023 12-10-2023 in WA No. 300/2023 12-10-2023 in WA No. 337/2023 12-10-2023 in WA No. 591/2023 12-10-2023 in WA No. 886/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

LEELAVATHI N. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 6067/2024 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 496/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 6858/2024

IA No. 6858/2024 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 497/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 6817/2024

IA No. 6817/2024 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 28331-28335/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 6617/2024

IA No. 6617/2024 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 12-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. A.Narayan Gowda Venugopal Gowda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohan Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.

Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Anusha R, Adv.
Ms. Mythili Srinivasamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Devdatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishant Patil, A.A.G.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Kushal Dube, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Komal Mundhra, AOR
Mr. Aniket Bhattacharyya, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Learned counsel for the parties state that service is incomplete on the respondents in all the matters, some of the parties are overlapping in the present petitions.

2. Those who are appearing for the private respondents in the connected matters are directed to enter appearance in the overlapping matters as well by filing Power of Attorney/Vakalatnama within one week.
3. The unserved respondents shall be served by the petitioners in each case within four weeks.
4. Affidavit(s) of service be filed, if necessary, within the same time.
5. List on 7th May, 2024 at 2.00 P. M.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)