SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 19076/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-10-2023 in WA No. 305/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

RAJANI M & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.108603/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108600/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.108643/2024-DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE and IA No.108601/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.108602/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 13-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amblikal Narayana Gowda Venugopal Gowda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Permission to file the Petition for Special Leave to Appeal is granted.
- 2. Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and official translation are allowed.
- 3. Delay condoned.

- Issue notice and tag with SLP(Civil) Nos. 27984-27988/2023. 4.
- IA No.108643/2024 for dispensing service upon respondents no. 27 5. to 249 is allowed at the risk and cost of the petitioners.

(POOJA SHARMA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)